

Date: February 12, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Symbol: INDUSINDBK)

BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 532187) Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Subject: Intimation under Regulations 60(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Madam / Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulatory and Board approval, the Bank will be exercising call option in respect of Perpetual Additional Tier 1 Bonds issued on March 28, 2019 at its Fifth anniversary (call option date) on March 28, 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 60(2) of Listing Regulations, we furnish in the table below details of payment of Principal and Interest in respect of above Additional Tier 1 Bonds.

Additional Tier I Bonds- Call Option and Interest Payment:

ISIN No	Record date	Call Option Date	Principal Amount payable (Rs. in crores)	Interest Amount payable (Rs. in crores)	Date of payment of Principal and Interest Amount
INE095A08082	March 13,2024	March 28,2024	1,489.90	156.44	March 28,2024

The above-mentioned Bonds are listed on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

In compliance with the Listing Regulations, the above information is being hosted on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record and bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary

